
OFFICE OF THE
TRIPURA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL 

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY
GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA

(GENERAL SECTION)
e-mail: mvreis@gmail.com : Tel. No.: 0381-295-1603

No. F 25-243/TW/REIS/2022-23/c> ^ Dated, the 34/08/2022.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Notice inviting tender in prescribed form and in sealed cover on behalf of the 

Tripura Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society (TTWREIS) is hereby 

invited from the authorized firm / distributor / dealer / supplier for supply of Woolen 

Sweaters for boys & girls students of Eklavya Model Residential School, Eklavya Model 

Day Boarding School, Residential School and Ashram Schools under TTWREIS during 

the session 2022-23.

The prescribed tender form along with detailed description of item, quantity and 

terms & conditions are available in the website www.twd.tripura.gov.in. Interested firm / 

distributor / dealer / supplier may download the tender form from the website and 

submit the same in the O/o the undersigned by 04:00 P.M. of 08/09/2022.

The tender will be opened by the undersigned on 08/09/2022 at 04:30 P.M. in 

presence of the tenderers / representatives of the tenderer if possible, otherwise, it will 

be opened on the next working day at 11:00 A M.

(S. Murasing) 
Member-Secretary 

Tripura Tribal Welfare Residential 
Educational Institutions Society,

Tribal Welfare Directorate Building, Ground Floor, 
P-N. Complex. Gurkhabasti, Aqartala.



OFFICE OF THE
TRIPURA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL 

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY 
GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA 

(GENERAL SECTION)
e-mail: ttwreis@gmail.com : Tel. No.: 0381-295-1603 

[No. F.25-243/TW/REIS/2022-23]

TF.NDKR FORM

1) Name of the Tenderer With postal 
address, contact no. & email ID

2) Income Tax Clearance Certificate t 
Up to date paper of Income Tax 
Return for the assessment year 
2021-22. (Paper to be enclosed)

3) GST Registration No.
(Paper to be enclosed)

4) Trade License No.
(Paper to be enclosed)

5) Earnest money (DD / D. Call issued 
by any Nationalized / Scheduled 
Bank) for Rs. 5,000/-(Rupees five 
thousand) only drawn infavour of the 
Member-Secretary, T.T.W.R.E.I.S.,
Gurkhabasti, Agartala.

6) Rate of each woolen sweater indicating GST as applicable and freight charges up to actual 
destinations as per Annexure -  I should be written in the enclosed Annexure-lll (A), (B) & (C) 
for Boys & Girls students respectively.

Terms & Conditions :
a) Specifications of Woolen Sweater to be supplied:

_______________________ For Boys & Girls students of EMRSs & EMDBS:_______________________
Pantone: 19-5513 TPX (Dark Green), Neckline is V shaped, Full sleeve.
A monogram patched on the right chest.
Fabric Specifications:
Fabric Weight (ISO 3801): Weight per unit area 352.0 gms/square meter 
Count (ISO 7211-5): 2/17.1 Ne
Construction (ISO 7211-2): Wales: 13 per inch (one side), Course: 24 per inch 
Fiber Content (ISO 1833): Qualitative- Acrylic. Quantitative: 100% Acrylic 
Weave Type: In House Method, 1X1 Rib

Residential & Ashram Schools
For Boys For Girls

Full sleeve, V ’ shaped neck, Colour-Maroon 
with 2 (two) thin white stripe around the neck, 
sleeves edge and at the bottom.

Full sleeve, ‘V’ shaped neck, Front open with button, 
Colour- Maroon with 2 (two) thin white stripe around 
the neck, sleeves edge and at the bottom.

Page 1



b) Tenderer should also submit 03 (three) samples of woolen sweaters [1 no. for EMRSs/EMDBS and 2 nos. 
(1 boy & 1 girl) for Residential & Ashram Schools] in separate sealed cover along with the tender form. The 
same will be returned after completion of the tender process

c) The sample of woolen sweaters, submitted with the tender form, which will not conform to the prescribed 
specification will not be accepted & the concern tender form will be summarily rejected.

d) Tenderer should quote the size-wise rate of woolen sweater in the specified space given in the enclosed 
Annexure -  II (A), II (B) & II (C) along with mentioning the name of the brand for which rates have been 
quoted.

e) In a tender form, tenderer can quote the size wise rates of one brand only. Quoting of rates for multiple brands 
in single tender form is not allowed.

f) The tenderer should quote their rate both in figure and word neatly against each size of the Woolen sweaters. 
There should not be any overwriting / erasing / cutting in the quoted rates otherwise, the quotation is liable to be 
rejected.

g) The size-wise lowest rate offered against each of the required sizes of sweater will be consider for acceptance 
of the rate.

h) The quoted rate against each size of the woolen sweaters should be written in Annexure -  III (A), III (B) & III 
(C) indicating size-wise Basic price per unit, GST as applicable and freight charges up to the actual destinations 
(as per Annexure - 1).

i) The tenderer should deposit Earnest Money worth Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) only as Bank Draft / 
Deposit at Call in favour of the undersigned.

j) The successful tenderer will have to deposit security money @ 10% on the total accepted tender value of the 
required quantity of woolen sweaters as Demand Draft / Deposit at Call in favour of the undersigned which will 
be communicated immediately after acceptance of the rates, samples etc.

k) The amount of Security Deposit shall be retained by the TTWREIS for a period of 03 (three) months from the 
date of completion of supply as a safeguard against any defect appearing in the articles supplied within this 
period.

l) No part supply will be accepted and the supply should be completed within stipulated date as laid down by this 
office to the accepted tenderer and supply should be as per accepted specification of Woolen sweaters, failing 
which the security money deposited for the said purpose will be forfeited and supply order will automatically be 
cancelled.

m) At the time of delivery of the woolen sweaters to the schools under the TTWREI Society, if any variation occurs 
in the required sizes, colour or specification of woolen sweaters, the accepted tenderer will be liable to supply 
the required sizes of woolen sweaters as per the actual requirement and specification of these items to the 
concern schools.

n) Delivery should be made within the stipulated period as will be mentioned in the supply order, failing which 
materials will have to be taken back by the supplier at his own cost.

o) After delivery of the woolen sweaters to the schools, a team headed by the Principal / Principal-in-Charge with 
other 2 (two) staff of the concerned school will receive the Woolen sweaters as per specification and confirm 
the quality and quantity of the woolen sweaters. The Woolen sweaters which will not be as per accepted 
specification would not be received by the school authority.

p) The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the tender having the lowest rates and reserve the right to 
accept the tender in whole or in part also with higher rates for better quality as may be decided by the 
competent authority of TTWREIS.

q) Quantity of woolen sweaters may increase or decrease and the size-wise requirement may also vary according 
to the actual necessity of the schools and at the discretion of the authority of TTWREIS.

r) Applicable taxes will be deducted at source while making payment of bills.
s) The authority of TTWREIS reserved the right to accept or reject any tender or cancel the whole tender process 

without assigning any reason whatsoever.
t) The last date for submission of sealed tender is 8th September, 2022 (Thursday) up to 4:00 P.M.

I / We, ..............................................................................................................hereby declare
that I / we have quoted my/our best possible rate to supply the Woolen sweaters as per the 
prescribed specification and quantity to the destinations mentioned in Annexure-T within stipulated 
period. I / We have carefully gone through the terms & conditions laid above. In case of violation of 
any of the said terms & conditions on my / our part, authority may take ex-parte decision as per 
rules.

Full signature of the tenderer with date.

Page 2



ANNEXURE-I

SIZES & QUANTITY OF WOOLEN SWEATERS

SI Name of the School
Boys Girls TOTAL 

(Boys + Girls)
No. 28 30 I 32 34 36 38 40 42 Total

boys 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 Total
girls

T ' EMR School, Khumulwng, Jirania, West 
TriDura

VI - XII 0 0 13 28 33 61 71 9 215 0 0 16 39 38 45 58 19 215 430 nos.

2
EMR School, B.C Nagar, Santirbazar, 
“̂ niith T r in n r a

VI - XII 1 4 7 6 14 24 42 127 225 0 6 7 15 14 37 59 72 210 435 nos.

3
EMR School, Kumarghat, Unakoti, 
Tripura

VI - XII 0 0 0 3 8 5 5 0 21 0 0 0 2 12 4 6 0 24 45 nos.

4 EMR School, Rajnagar, Khowai, Tripura V I- IX 0 0 1 6 3 3 0 12 25 0 0 0 10 10 1 10 0 31 56 nos.

5
EMR School, Ambassa, Nalichhara, 
n iio la i  T r in n r a

VI 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 30 60 nos.

6
EMDB School, Killa, Udaipur, Gomati, VI-VII 0 0 10 30 27 0 21 0 88 0 0 13 20 35 0 16 0 84 172 nos.

EMRSs & EM DBS Total: 1 4 41 83 95 93 139 148 604 0 6 46 96 119 87 149 91 594 1198 nos.

7
Residential School, Bhuratali, Sabroom,
Q m  ith  T r im  ira

VI -VIII 0 0 1 1 33 18 35 55 143 0 0 3 3 45 31 25 45 152 295 nos.

8
RMM Ashram School, Ambassa, Dhalai, III - V 0 2 55 30 4 1 0 0 92 0 2 64 29 0 0 0 0 95 187 nos.

9
Ashram School, Karbook, Gomati, 
Tripura

III - V 0 0 0 2 14 10 4 0 30 0 0 0 4 15 6 4 0 29 59 nos.

10
RMM Ashram School, Kanchanpur, 
Klnrth T rim  ira

III -V 0 0 0 0 60 21 11 3 95 0 0 0 82 9 3 3 0 97 192 nos.

Resideintial & Ashram Schools Total: 0 2 56 33 111 50 50 58 360 0 2 67 118 69 40 32 45 373 733 nos.

Total quantity required 97 116 206 143 189 206 964 113 214 188 127 181 136 967 1931 nos.



ANNEXURE-II

Woolen Sweaters required for the students of class - 111 to XII o f EMRSs, EMDB, Residential & Ashram Schools under TTWRE1 Society during the
session 2022-23

SI. No. Name of School Class Specification
Requirement of Woolen Sweater

Boys Girls Total

1 EMRS, Khumulwng, Jirania, West Tripura VI to XII

For Bovs & Girls

Full Sleeve, "V" shaped neck, Clolour: Drak 
Green. A monogram patched on the right 

chest.

215 215 430

2 EMRS, B.C Nagar, Santirbazar, South Tripura VI to XII 225 210 435

3 EMRS, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura VI to XII 21 24 45

4 EMRS, Rajnagar, Khowai, Tripura VI to XII 25 31 56

5 EMRS, Ambassa, Nalichhara, Dhalai, Tripura VI 30 30 60

6 EMDBS, Killa, Udaipur, Gomati, Tripura VI to VII 88 84 172

Total Nos. of Woolen Sweater required for EMRSs & EMDBS : 604 594 1198

6 RS, Bhuratali, Sabroom, South Tripura VI toX For Bovs
Full Sleeve, 'V shaped neck, Colour: Maroon with 
2 thin white strip around the neck, Sleeves edge 

and at the bottom

143 152 295

7 RMMAS, Ambassa, Dhalai, Tripura III to V 92 95 187

8 AS, Karbook, Gomati, Tripura III to V For Girls
For Girls Full Sleeve, 'V' shaped neck, Front open 
with button, Colour: Maroon with 2 thin white strip 
around the neck, Sleeves edge and at the bottom

30 29 59

9 RMMAS, Kanchanpur, North Tripura III to V 95 97 192

Total Nos. of Woolen Sweater required for Residential & Ashram Schools :
.

360 373 733
—

Total requirement of Woolen S w e a te r: 964 967 1931



Annexure-lll (A)
i

SI.
No.

Size of 
Woolen 
Sweater

Rate of Woolen Sweater for Boys & Girls students (Colour: Dark Green)

Name of Brand
Basic price 

per unit
GST

@.......
Freight

charges Total price per unit
(In figure)

1 28
(In figure)

(In word)

2 30
(In figure)

(In word)

3 32
(In figure)

(In word)

4 34
(In figure)

(In word)

5 36
(In figure)

(In word)

6 38
(In figure)

(In word)

7 40
(In figure)

(In word)

8 42
(In figure)

(In word)



Annexure-lll (B)

)

SI.
No.

Size of 
Woolen 
Sweater 
for boys

Rate of Woolen Sweater for Boys students (Colour: Maroon)

Name of BrandBasic price 
per unit GST @....... Freight

charges Total price per unit
(In figure)

1 28
(In figure)

(In word)

2 30
(In figure)

(In word)

3 32
(In figure)

(In word)

4 34
(In figure)

(In word)

5 36
(In figure)

(In word)

6 38
(In figure)

(In word)

7 40
(In figure)

(In word)

8 42
(In figure)

(In word)



Annexure-lll (C)

) —

SI.
No.

Size of 
Woolen 

Sweater for 
girls

Rate of Woolen Sweater for Girls students (Colour: Maroon)

Name of BrandBasic price 
per unit

GST @....... Freight
charges Total price per unit

(In figure)

1 28
(In figure)

(In word)

2 30
(In figure)

(In word)

3 32
(In figure)

(In word)

4 34
(In figure)

(In word)

5 36
(In figure)

(In word)

6 38
(In figure)

(In word)

7 40
(In figure)

(In word)

8 42
(In figure)

(In word)


	NOTICE INVITING TENDER

	TF.NDKR FORM



